Stump Buster Regatta

Indian Lake Yacht Club — Fleet 23

Russels Point, Ohio
July 9-10, 2016

Pos Boat# Skipper/Crew

1
2

15172
13719
14925
14897
14216
14952

James Taylor, Stan Cummins, Carl Taylor
Bill Young, Bridget Ireland, Becky Young
Mike Brock, Mate Ireland, Mike Kemp
Kurt Andrews, Mike Mirarchi, 777777
Lisa Austin, Zach Austin, 77777

Tom Varley, Jon Varley, Matt Buchanan

Club
Cowan
Indian Lake
Cowan
Indian Lake
Mansfield
Mansfield

R1 R2 R3
1 1 1
2 3 3
DNF(7) 2 2
3 4 5
4 5 4

DNS(7) DNS(7) DNS(7)

2016 Indian Lake Stump Buster

Total

11
12
13
21

Once again the Lightnings shared the course with Interlakes on Indian Lake. It makes for a more enjoyable
regatta. We have two starts and separate the fleets by a bit. We arrived on Saturday to a beautiful day in the

low 80s with a 10 to 15 knot Morth Westerly. With puffs coming down the lake it was important to watch the shifts
coming through. There were sometimes 15 to 20 degree shifts. Everyone enjoyed the 3 races sailed on

Saturday in fantastic conditions. That evening we had a fish fry which everyone enjoyed.

A lot of people camped on the property in the cool weather, A cold front came through on Friday providing the
nice wind and cool temperatures.

Unfartunately, an Sunday we wake up to no wind and the motor boats out stirring up the lake. The =ailing was
called and we all headed home.

Thanks to the Interlake’s for letting our fleet tag along in their regatta. Everyvone seemed to enjoy the event.

Hope to see more boats next year to this fun event.

James P. Taylor

Rocky - 15172



