Stump Buster Regatta Indian Lake Yacht Club - Fleet 23 Russels Point, Ohio July 9-10, 2016

Pos	Boat#	Skipper/Crew	Club	R1	R2	R3	Total
1	15172	James Taylor, Stan Cummins, Carl Taylor	Cowan	1	1	1	3
2	13719	Bill Young, Bridget Ireland, Becky Young	Indian Lake	2	3	3	8
3	14925	Mike Brock, Nate Ireland, Mike Kemp	Cowan	DNF(7)	2	2	11
4	14897	Kurt Andrews, Mike Mirarchi, ??????	Indian Lake	3	4	5	12
5	14216	Lisa Austin, Zach Austin, ?????	Mansfield	4	5	4	13
6	14952	Tom Varley, Jon Varley, Matt Buchanan	Mansfield	DNS(7)	DNS(7)	DNS(7)	21

2016 Indian Lake Stump Buster

Once again the Lightnings shared the course with Interlakes on Indian Lake. It makes for a more enjoyable regatta. We have two starts and separate the fleets by a bit. We arrived on Saturday to a beautiful day in the low 80s with a 10 to 15 knot North Westerly. With puffs coming down the lake it was important to watch the shifts coming through. There were sometimes 15 to 20 degree shifts. Everyone enjoyed the 3 races sailed on Saturday in fantastic conditions. That evening we had a fish fry which everyone enjoyed.

A lot of people camped on the property in the cool weather. A cold front came through on Friday providing the nice wind and cool temperatures.

Unfortunately, on Sunday we woke up to no wind and the motor boats out stirring up the lake. The sailing was called and we all headed home.

Thanks to the Interlake's for letting our fleet tag along in their regatta. Everyone seemed to enjoy the event.

Hope to see more boats next year to this fun event.

James P. Taylor Rocky - 15172